OF A		
		10-0
30 200	RE(
\ 4B 3	8	
To the Hoperable Con	nissioner of	Patents and Trac

10-07-2002	

Attorney	Docket	<u>u</u>	014	1173-	_

RE(102242430	ET	
To the Hoperable Commissioner of Patents and Trauchian	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
1. JOHANNES MARIA BRANS 2. 3.	Name: Johannes Gerardus Michel Bernards Address: Elsdonk 29, NL-5708 AC Helmond	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	The Netherlands	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? \(\sum_{Yes} \overline{\Omega}_{No} \)	
Other Change of Address		
Execution Date(s): 1. September 2, 2002 2. 3.	9/30/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	"	
☐ Being filed together with a	new application.	
Patent Application No.(s): 10/203,863	Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached?	P □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William R. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each	
Address: Ladas & Parry	Check Enclosed	
26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:	
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425	
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Signature: William R. Evans Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document	September 24, 2002 Date	

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

ASSIGNEE:

Johannes Gerardus Michel Bernards

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Elsdonk 29, NL-5708 AC Helmond

Address

The Netherlands

Dutch

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 013346 FRAME: 0714

	[]	the entire right, title and interest		
	[X]	an undivided <u>fifty</u> percent (<u>50</u> %) interest		
for the United	States as	nd its territorial possessions		
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
	[]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
		nprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ECTOR FOR VEHICLE BRAKE CONDUIT		
Name of inve	ntor(s) _	Johannes Maria Brans		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which is f	ound in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled		
		invention.		
		[] Express mail label no.:		
		Mailed:		
	[]	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR		
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the		
Z 18	f 1	filing date and application number when they become known.		
(d)	[] [X]	U.S. application nofiled on		
(e) (f)		U.S. patent no issued		
(1)	F 1	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)		
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		
and, in and to	o, all Let	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 013346 FRAME: 0715 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WARNING:	The date of signing must be checked above.	be the same as the date offexecution of the application, if item (a) wa
ate:	(x) $2-9^{-1}$	2cx 7	Signature of ASSICNOR(S)
ate:			- Hi
ate:			
ate:		 	
		(if ASSIGNOR is a legal en	tity, complete the following information)
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
			Title

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 013346 FRAME: 0716